Quanterix Simoa Corplex Cytokine Panel 1 Kit

The Science of Precision Health

Certificate of Analysis

Product Number:  [ARLEE

319201

Erpization:  LEEEEEH
Platform(s) : SP-X

CorPlex Cytokine Plate 97-0329 319201p =
Biotinylated Antibody Rgt 98-0329 319201B

Sample Diluent 21 1863329 319172

IL-12p70 Calibrator 185910034 318571

IL-1B Calibrator 18910040 318728

IL-4 Calibrator 1858452 318580

IL-5 Calibrator 1858462 318837

IFNy Calibrator 1858260 318886

IL-6 Calibrator 18910044 318724

IL-8 Calibrator 1858454 318500

IL-22 Calibrator 18910036 318813

TNFa Calibrator 1880012 318807

IL-10 Calibrator 18910043 318630 Data below represents results
Wash Buffer (25X)' 1860055 N/A generated on the SP-X Imaging and
Streptavidin-HRP Reagent' 1858263 N/A Autlysis Systam

Super Signal® Luminol*' 1858089 N/A

Super Signal “ Peroxide*’ 1858090 N/A

- Reagents are not Kit Lot Specific

a registered trademark cof ThermoFisher Scientific.

*Supe " technology is protected by US Patent #6,432

All reagents are spec r use on the SP-X platform - refer to
the CorPlex Cytokinel Kit Instructions (B5A-0329).

Release Materials
IL-12p70
Result (pg/mL) Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935
318935
318935
318935
318935

Result (pg/mL) Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935
318935

318935 H
Ranges shown are
318935 generated internally
318935 for new lot release
only. Customer should
generate their own
Result (pg/mL) Mean Range (pg/mL) control ranges.

318935 63.28 DG ATh 82.46

318935 18.36 16.02 - 24.04
318935 6.669 6.011 cor Elelonis
318935 s ril 1.729 26

318935 0.838 0.434
IL-5

E302

Lot Result (pg/mL) Mean Range (pg/mL)
318935 76.77 e e ata

318935 24.36 18.39 - 34.26
318935 8.98 6.909 oA
318935 2.571 2.007 - 3306
318935 0.969 0.615 =8 Atk
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IFNy

Release Materials

Result (pg/mL)

Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935 11.16 goih2 RN LOG LD
318935 3.612 2.766 - 5.014
318935 1.254 1.021 - . L.670
318935 0.401 0.320 -0 104515
318935 0.181 0.142 - 0.223

IL-6

Lot

Result (pg/mL)

Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935 167.5 140.8 - 249.6
318935 76.04 BR800
318935 15.42 I AL e e
318935 6.971 6.379 - 9.569
318935 2.525 AR L i )

IL-8

Result (pg/mL)

Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935 434.0 287.6 812.3
318935 126.6 99.01 2 213.4
318935 47.93 33.87 S oo ; 5

anges shown are
318935 14.61 T e T T i
318935 5.208 3.706 - 7.504 for new lot release

IL-22

Lot

Result (pg/mL)

only. Customer should
generate their own

Maan RanGe (DS /L) control ranges.

318935 LI52 73.64 264.5
318935 18.76 13.35 - 41.63
318935 6.565 6.048 - 11.67
318935 1 e e 1.025 S Se2s8
318935 0.698 0.478 - 15052

TNFa

Lot

Result (pg/mL)

Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935 G272 213.6 599.8
Panel 2 318935 HE2S R T
Panel 3 318935 42.53 30.07 - 60.48
318935 12.48 9.413 - 16.87
318935 4.058 TR e A Ea )

IL-10

Result (pg/mL)

Mean Range (pg/mL)

318935 94.1 86.85 - 130.3
318935 29.15 25.35 - 40.54
318935 10.18 9.246 - 13.87
318935 3.125 2.649 - 4.032
318935 19 La1s) 0.8590 - 1.546
< uality Control ~
Review/Approval Shiyant Gael i Mdf)\faqm' (S(/[/L[/(fl/l/l 6{/6[ "_?5 /\f}cﬂ-’ )0}/
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Quanterix Corporation
900 Middlesex Turnpike, Building 1, Billerica, MA 01821
techsupport®quanterix.com

©2019 Ouanterix, Inc. Simoa™ is a registered rademark of Quanterix, Inc.

For research use only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.




-
Quanterlx Simoa CorPlex Cytokine Panel 1 Kit

The Science of Precision Health Certificate of Analysis

IL-12p70 Calibration Curve
hIL12p70

Calibrator Levels
(pg/mi)

300

\
oSO U A WN

Eln Curva  Tep Canibeser e Caibr s — LOD.

IL-1p Calibration Curve

hIL1b Calibrator Levels
ens {pg/mL)

100
25
6.25
1.563
391
.098
.024
.000

10000000

v
|
[+« IR I NS - VRN

OO OO+

cu (i)

Eitea Carve — Top Cabitnmer — Low Calilnmor — LOD — LLOG — WAOG & Yamgde Pepbicome Spots  basbed Cof Spoes = Cal Sptn |

IL-4 Calibration Curve

hILa Calibrator Levels
ToR00oa - ot (pg/mL)

200
50
12.50
.125
.81
195
.049
.000

Y
O~Naue W=
COoOoOOoOw

IL-5 Calibration Curve

hILS Calibrator Levels
o e (pg/mL)

;. 1 200

= . 2 50
. i 3 12.50
4 3.125
o =31 5 0.781
. 6 0.195
. T 7 0.049
e 8 0.000

IFNy Calibration Curve

hIFNg Calibrator Levels
10000 = (pg.'ml.)

50

1:3
3d3
.781
195
.049
.012
.000

L]
OO s W
oo oOoOo

Quanterix Corporation
©2019 Quanterix, Inc. Simoa™ is a registered trademark of Quanterix, Inc.

900 Middlesex Turnpike, Building 1, Billerica, MA 01821

echsu uanterix.com

For research nse only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.




Quanterix

The Science of Precision Health Simoa CorPlex Cytokine Panel 1 Kit
Certificate of Anal

IL-6 Calibration Curve

o Calibrator Levels
r— | - : - (pg/mL)

100060

IV Unds

\
\
odonaewhH

o Repiicae Soeta

IL-8 Calibration Curve

ke " Calibrator Levels
1600000 - | 5 T O SO PPN e SRS (pg/mL)

- g 1 400

1000000 5 g 2 1 D D

o = el 3 25.00

H e 4 6.250

2 oo e 5 1.563

= 6 0.391

i 7 0.098

e 8 0.000
T e e e e

IL-22 Cal:.brat:.on Curve

Calibrator Levels
soan0a0a +f : e {pg/mL)

100
25
b%25
.563
w321
.098
.024
.000

I
%
oo WK

[=Nelelel

@602 oor ooz o1 02 ' 2 3 oas w20 30 0o 00
cu fpaimi)
......... Top Calitrmar_— Luw Canbraor — LOD — LLOG — ULOG + Sampis Replicme Spots | ‘asled caf Spots =

TNFo Calibration Curve

hTNFa Calibrator Levels
P eS| NSO S (15 53 ST QRN (SO Y ) e (pg/mL)

1ocaaan .

L

¢

H

L}
DN WN R

o 2 30 wo oo a0

o Coitwarer Lo Calite mor v Fortic e Spor e Col apean

IL-10 Calibration Curve

hiLi0 Calibrator Levels
tcoo00ca R (pg/mL)

100

jpe 1

i i 2 25
o 3 6.25
z 4 1.563
£ e T 5 0.391
- 6 0.098
o e ol 7 0.024
e 8 0.000

py—

Quanterix Corporation
€2019 Quanterix, Inc. Simoa™ is a registered wrademark of Quanterix, Inc.

900 Middlesex Turnpike, Building 1, Billerica, MA 01821
techsupport®guanterix.com

For researchuse only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.




